TOП 25 шахматистов Кировской области рейтинги РШФ на 01.01.2023
	№
	ФИО
	Город, клуб
	Р
	Дата
	Код РШФ
	Рейт
	Тренер
	Кат.

	1.
	Бикужин Максим Викторович
	Ход конём
	МФ
	16.01.1987
	4103
	2277
	
	Тренер

	2.
	Толканов Владимир Александрович
	Киров
	кмс
	18.01.1976
	4102
	2255
	
	

	3.
	Булавин Александр Владимирович
	Ход конём
	МФ
	01.03.1985
	1932
	2254
	
	Тренер

	4.
	Габдрахманов Азат Райнурович
	В - Поляны
	МФ
	26.03.2003
	2016
	2248
	
	Студ.

	5.
	Трифонов Павел Евгеньевич
	Феномен
	МФ
	21.05.1987
	1914
	2234
	
	Тренер

	6.
	Михеев Алексей Сергеевич
	Уржум
	кмс
	12.01.1999
	2053
	2218
	
	Студ.

	7.
	Ураев Иван Петрович
	п. Мурыгино
	МФ
	19.12.1987
	1913
	2200
	
	Тренер

	8.
	Колбин Антон Юрьевич
	Ход конём
	кмс
	03.01.1988
	5975
	2190
	
	Тренер

	9.
	Збоев Никита Валерьевич
	Киров
	кмс
	04.10.1984
	5976
	2179
	
	

	10.
	Сумачев Дмитрий Алексеевич
	Киров
	кмс
	23.07.1980
	6406
	2140
	
	

	11.
	Дёмина Мария Юрьевна
	Киров
	МФ
	29.04.1989
	45856
	2130
	
	

	12.
	Касимов Рустам Вильевич
	Слободской
	кмс
	04.02.1982
	285
	2101
	
	Тренер

	13.
	Малышев Евгений Андреевич
	Киров
	кмс
	05.04.2022
	1923
	2096
	
	Тренер

	14.
	Харитонов Алексей Владимирович
	Киров
	кмс
	05.01.1973
	1915
	2070
	
	

	15.
	Шураков Денис Викторович
	Киров
	кмс
	06.10.1984
	66501
	2055
	
	Тренер

	16.
	Кириллов Константин Сергеевич
	Киров
	кмс
	19.03.2001
	1919
	2055
	
	

	17.
	Царукян Элис Варужанович
	Вятская ладья
	МФ
	10.05.1957
	4101
	1975
	
	Тренер

	18.
	Михеев Александр Сергеевич
	Уржум
	кмс
	14.05.2005
	1971
	1939
	Михеев С. М.
	Школ.

	19.
	Кокорин Алексей Николаевич
	Киров
	I
	18.06.1979
	1933
	1936
	
	Тренер

	20.
	Евтухов Лев Дмитриевич
	Мемориал
	кмс
	28.03.2006
	17983
	1930
	Шипицын П.А.
	Школ.

	21.
	Мильчаков Андрей Александрович
	Вятская ладья
	кмс
	05.03.2006
	176219
	1925
	Ураев И.П.
	Школ.

	22.
	Головин Никита Андреевич
	Советск
	кмс
	25.04.2004
	2025
	1853
	
	Студ.

	23.
	Коломиец Владимир Петрович
	Слободской
	кмс
	19.10.1950
	6416
	1850
	
	Тренер

	24.
	Попыванов Вячеслав Алексеевич
	п.  Лянгасово
	кмс
	24.02.2004
	133890
	1798
	Ураев И.П.
	Студ.

	25.
	Ляшенко Константин Сергеевич
	Киров
	кмс
	21.07.1986
	154983
	1798
	
	Тренер


ТOП 25 шахматистов Кировской области рейтинги РШФ Рапид на 01.01.2023
	№
	ФИО
	Город, клуб
	Р
	Дата
	Код 
	Рейт
	Тренер
	Кат.

	1.
	Конышев Алексей Владимирович
	Слободской
	кмс
	04.09.1981
	151526
	2280
	
	

	2.
	Михеев Алексей Сергеевич
	Уржум
	кмс
	12.01.1999
	2053
	2232
	
	Студ.

	3.
	Шамов Евгений Геннадьевич
	Вятская ладья
	кмс
	04.09.1962
	1912
	2227
	
	Тренер

	4.
	Бикужин Максим Викторович
	Ход конём
	МФ
	16.01.1987
	4103
	2212
	
	Тренер

	5.
	Габдрахманов Азат Райнурович
	В - Поляны
	МФ
	26.03.2003
	2016
	2202
	
	Студ.

	6.
	Булавин Александр Владимирович
	Ход конём
	МФ
	01.03.1985
	1932
	2184
	
	Тренер

	7.
	Малышев Евгений Андреевич
	Киров
	кмс
	05.04.2022
	1923
	2172
	
	Студ.

	8.
	Юминов Максим Владимирович
	К – Чепецк
	кмс
	18.04.1981
	61475
	2167
	
	

	9.
	Колбин Антон Юрьевич
	Ход конём
	кмс
	03.01.1988
	5975
	2114
	
	Тренер

	10.
	Мерзляков Александр Витальевич
	Слободской
	кмс
	23.06.1970
	277506
	2112
	
	

	11.
	Пургин Николай Иванович
	К – Чепецк
	МФ
	30.10.1946
	130050
	2101
	
	Тренер

	12.
	Ураев Иван Петрович
	п. Мурыгино
	МФ
	19.12.1987
	1913
	2094
	
	Тренер

	13.
	Трифонов Павел Евгеньевич
	Феномен
	МФ
	21.05.1987
	1914
	2072
	
	Тренер

	14.
	Сурнов Владимир Николаевич
	К – Чепецк
	кмс
	14.07.1966
	61474
	2059
	
	Тренер

	15.
	Евтухов Лев Дмитриевич
	Мемориал
	кмс
	28.03.2006
	17983
	2039
	Шипицын П.А.
	Школ.

	16.
	Шураков Денис Викторович
	Киров
	кмс
	06.10.1984
	66501
	2033
	
	

	17.
	Харитонов Алексей Владимирович
	Киров
	кмс
	05.01.1973
	1915
	2030
	
	

	18.
	Михеев Александр Сергеевич
	Уржум
	кмс
	14.05.2005
	1971
	2030
	Михеев С. М.
	Школ.

	19.
	Толканов Владимир Александрович
	Киров
	кмс
	18.01.1976
	4102
	1986
	
	

	20.
	Сумачев Дмитрий Алексеевич
	Киров
	кмс
	23.07.1980
	6406
	1985
	
	

	21.
	Царукян Элис Варужанович
	Вятская ладья
	МФ
	10.05.1957
	4101
	1985
	
	Тренер

	22.
	Мерзляков Леонид Витальевич
	Слободской
	кмс
	29.06.1968
	212410
	1939
	
	

	23.
	Збоев Никита Валерьевич
	Киров
	кмс
	04.10.1984
	5976
	1933
	
	

	24.
	Мильчаков Андрей Александрович
	Вятская ладья
	I
	05.03.2006
	176219
	1895
	Ураев И.П.
	Школ.

	25.
	Тетенькин Данил Артёмович
	Вятская ладья
	I
	09.10.2007
	33720
	1895
	Шамов Е.Г.
	Школ.


TOP 25 шахматистов Кировской области рейтинги РШФ Блиц на 01.01.2023
	№
	ФИО
	Город, клуб
	Р
	Дата
	Код РШФ
	Рейт
	Тренер
	Кат.

	1.
	Бикужин Максим Викторович
	Ход конём
	МФ
	16.01.1987
	4103
	2366
	
	Тренер

	2.
	Шамов Евгений Геннадьевич
	Вятская ладья
	кмс
	04.09.1962
	1912
	2325
	
	Тренер

	3.
	Габдрахманов Азат Райнурович
	В - Поляны
	МФ
	26.03.2003
	2016
	2320
	
	Студ.

	4.
	Конышев Алексей Владимирович
	Слободской
	кмс
	04.09.1981
	151526
	2211
	
	

	5.
	Сурнов Владимир Николаевич
	К – Чепецк
	кмс
	14.07.1966
	61474
	2197
	
	Тренер

	6.
	Михеев Алексей Сергеевич
	Уржум
	кмс
	12.01.1999
	2053
	2182
	
	

	7.
	Мерзляков Александр Витальевич
	Слободской
	кмс
	23.06.1970
	277506
	2165
	
	

	8.
	Ураев Иван Петрович
	п. Мурыгино
	МФ
	19.12.1987
	1913
	2160
	
	Тренер

	9.
	Юминов Максим Владимирович
	К – Чепецк
	кмс
	18.04.1981
	61475
	2147
	
	

	10.
	Касимов Рустам Вильевич
	Слободской
	кмс
	04.02.1982
	285
	2129
	
	Тренер

	11.
	Малышев Евгений Андреевич
	Киров
	кмс
	05.04.2022
	1923
	2128
	
	Студ.

	12.
	Михеев Александр Сергеевич
	Уржум
	кмс
	14.05.2005
	1971
	2127
	Михеев С.М.
	Школ.

	13.
	Колбин Антон Юрьевич
	Ход конём
	кмс
	03.01.1988
	5975
	2120
	
	Тренер

	14.
	Збоев Никита Валерьевич
	Киров
	кмс
	04.10.1984
	5976
	2119
	
	

	15.
	Евтухов Лев Дмитриевич
	Мемориал
	кмс
	28.03.2006
	17983
	2098
	Шипицын П.А.
	Школ.

	16.
	Харитонов Алексей Владимирович
	Киров
	кмс
	05.01.1973
	1915
	2074
	
	

	17.
	Трифонов Павел Евгеньевич
	Феномен
	МФ
	21.05.1987
	1914
	2058
	
	Тренер

	18.
	Толканов Владимир Александрович
	Киров
	кмс
	18.01.1976
	4102
	2045
	
	

	19.
	Булавин Александр Владимирович
	Ход конём
	МФ
	01.03.1985
	1932
	2032
	
	Тренер

	20.
	Пургин Николай Иванович
	К – Чепецк
	МФ
	30.10.1946
	130050
	2041
	
	Тренер

	21.
	Тетенькин Данил Артёмович
	Вятская ладья
	I
	09.10.2007
	33720
	2022
	Шамов Е.Г.
	Школ.

	22.
	Шураков Денис Викторович
	Киров
	кмс
	06.10.1984
	66501
	2011
	
	Тренер

	23.
	Ворожцов Александр Эдуардович
	Киров
	кмс
	23.08.1968
	472455
	2011
	
	Тренер

	24.
	Царукян Элис Варужанович
	Вятская ладья
	МФ
	10.05.1957
	4101
	1964
	
	Тренер

	25.
	Лапшин Александр Николаевич
	Метроград
	кмс
	29.07.1974
	19505
	1948
	
	Тренер


Мастера ФИДЕ Кировской области 
	№
	ФИО
	Город, клуб
	Р
	Дата
	Год
	ЭЛО
	Макс.

	1.
	Царукян Элис Варужанович
	В. ладья
	МФ
	10.05.1957
	2005
	2129
	2308

	2.
	Дёмина Мария Юрьевна
	Киров
	ЖМФ
	29.04.1989
	2012
	2137
	2137

	3.
	Дресвянников Владимир
	Зуевка
	МФ
	01.01.1973
	2012
	2342
	2342

	4.
	Корякин Евгений 
	Киров
	МФ
	01.01.1974
	2012
	2366
	2366

	5.
	Пургин Николай Иванович
	К – Чепецк
	МФ
	30.10.1946
	2012
	2216
	2310

	6.
	Ураев Иван Петрович
	п. Мурыгино
	МФ
	19.12.1987
	2013
	2264
	2302

	7.
	Тимерханов Александр Владиленович
	С - Петербург
	МФ**
	10.06.1999
	2014
	2372
	2403

	8.
	Толканов Владимир Александрович
	Киров
	кмс
	18.01.1976
	2014
	2258
	2300

	9.
	Бикужин Максим Викторович
	Ход конём
	МФ
	16.01.1987
	2015
	2279
	2301

	10.
	Булавин Александр Владимирович
	Ход конём
	МФ*
	01.03.1985
	2016
	2284
	2310

	11.
	Трифонов Павел Евгеньевич
	Феномен
	МФ
	21.05.1987
	2017
	2253
	2304

	12.
	Габдрахманов Азат Райнурович
	В - Поляны
	МФ
	26.03.2003
	2019
	2319
	2353


